...t

T

NAME OF APPLICANT

S E

4

o
h

S E

S E C.

S —

S E C.

S EC.

S E C.

IRCSER O T T T | L s -

_— I NS

S E

DRAW PLAN IN INK,

-1 MILE.

2 INCHES

SCALE:



NOTICE FOR, PUBLICATION.

Notice is hereby sgivensthat at 11
a. m. on the 12th @ayv.of October,
1918, at Hamer, County. of Jefferson,
gState of Idaho, pefore Tabitha Tur-

ah, notary public, proof will he sub-
‘mitted . of the appligation to benefi-

cifil @ise of .8 of 1 cubic fant per sec-
the waters of Camas creek in
acoordance with the terms and conal-

tions of Permit No. 9052 heretofore is-
sued by the State Engineer of the
State of Idaho. :

The name and postoffice ad-
| dress of the person or corporation
| holding said permit are: William
Walker, Pocatello, Idaho.

The nse to which said water has
heen applied is irrigation and domes-
tia use.

JThe amount applied to beneficial
use-is :8 of 1 cubic foot per second.

The place where said water is used,
| Wi, SW1 and NEY% SW4, Sec. 8B,
tp. 7 N, Ro®$ P, B. M. .

The - dates of the priority which
gaid user is prepared to establish
is Dec. b, 1912,

FRED A. WILKIE,
State Engineer.

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

I, A.B. Kennedy, Jr., Publisher of the ROBERTS SENTINEL, pub-
lished weekly at Roberts, ldaho, do solemnly swear that a copy of the above
notice, as per clipping attached, was published weekly in the regular and entire

jsstie of said newspaper, znd not in any supplement thereof, for...7_.._conse-
4
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State of Idaho
License and Certificate of Water Right

Water License No. __9082 _____ Amount____2.4 sec._fi._
Water District No. ___85 ____ - Priority__Dec._5, 1912.

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY that
of Pocatello, Idaho

WILLIA WALKER,
, made application for a permit to appropriate the
, 19 12 ; that Permit No. 9052

was issued under said application; that Certificate of Completion of works, with a carrying capacity of 6.5

public waters of the State of Idaho, dated Becember 5

second feet, was issued thereunder on July 25 , 19 17 , showing that said works
were completed on the 18th day of August , 19 16 ; and that on the 1Z2th
day of October ,19 18,

WILLILL WALKER,

of Pocatello , State of Idaho

State Engineer of Idaho, of a right to the use of the waters of

, made proof to the satisfaction of the
Camas Creex,

a tributary of -—
under Use Permit No. 9052 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said
8%;%2?_ é1safolﬁgelx‘1 gytﬁg& in 1E'J,{:g-igjrdance with the laws of Idaho, and is hereby confirmed by the $tae
Eagimerx of Idaho and entered of record in Volume 5  of Licenses, at page 2653 | onthe 15th

day of September , 1920

, for the purpose of irrigation & domestic use

H

The right hereby confirmed dates from December 5 .19 12

The Point of Diversion is located

in the W Y 8w 4, Sec. 35 , Tp. 7 ., R 35 E. , B. M.

County of Jefferson.
That the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes

aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually needed and beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not

exceed 2.4 cubic feet per second.

Description and location of use:

No. Acres
Described in Permit

No. Acres

Twp. | R .
wp ange | Sec Actually Irrigated

Forty-acre Tract

71 35 E 35 IE SWE ) 40
sviL-, sk ) 40
LBy SW-;;— ) 40
6L | 35K 3 St I ] - 325.67
SEr N3Y
Lot 1
Lot 2
2 Lot 4

The right to the use of the water aforesaid hereby confirmed is restricted to the lands or place of

use herein described, as provided by the laws of Idaho.

) Cormissioner of Reclamation
WITNESS the seal and signature of the Sxxtedainzss; affixed at Boise, Idaho, this 15th

day of Septembar » 19 20,

Cormissioner of Reclamation State-Bnginser.
By S. ©. BATR,

(SEAL) Deputy.

31 <143



e under Use Permit No. _10688 = -

State of Idalo
License and Certificate of Water Right

Water License No, __10698_____ Amount__. 0.02 _______._
Water District No. --.20_C__.._ Priority. Xov._ 8, 1914.__

L]

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY that
of Yilburus, ldaho
public waters of the State of Idaho, dated  September 24 , 1914 ; that Permit No. 1056%8

JA3S R. HOLFORD,
, made application for a permit to appropriate the

was issued under said application; that Certificate of Completion of works, with a carrying capacity of 1
second feet, was issued thereunder on Tecember & , 19 15 , showing that said works
were completed_on'the 28th day of Oc tober , 1915 ;and that on the  4th

day of Lacember , 1917

JAUTS . UVOLFCHD,
of Gross , State of Idaho , made proof to the satisfaction of the
State Fngineer of Idaho, of a right to the use of the waters of Springs ,

a tributary of _—— , for the purpose of irrigation use )

waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Idaho, and is hereby confirmed by the State
gommissioner of Heclamation ) . -
Tngmeex of Ldaho and entered of record in Volume 5  of Licenses, at page 2652 ,onthe 15th

day of Septembor , 19 20 ;
The right hereby confirmed dates from Liovember 8 ,1914 .

The Point of Diversion is located

in the W % NE 34, Sec. 34 , Tp. 12 0. , R 1 E. , B. M.
. County of Cem.

That the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually needed and beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not

exceed c.02 cubic feet per second.

Description and location of use:

No. Acres No. Acres

. | R . _ \ - . :
Twp ange | Sec Forty-acre Tract Described in Permit Actoany Tt
12 o, 11 27 St SE 40 1

34 LB NI C 4D | -

The right to the use of the water aforesaid hereby confirmed is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described, as provided by the laws of Idaho. )

‘ ) Comrigsicner of declamaticn .
WI'TNESS the seal and signature of the Sta r, affixed at Boise, Idaho, this 15th

day of Soptember , 19 20.
\ W. G. SWEIpSEL,
“Somsiscioner of Reolamaticnitetelinginess
By S. T. BAHR,

{ goal } e puty .

of the. State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said-

2652



P @ d-Aan3 H052

No. 13488.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho

1. Name of applicant: William Walker.

Postoffice address: Box 1067 Poocatello County: Bannock State: Idaho.
[. If applicant is a corporation, give
(a) Date and place of incorporation: _
(b} The amount of capital stock: (c) The amount paid in:
(d) Names and addresses of directors:

II. The financial resources of the applicant are: (a) Cash on hand: _
(b) Treasury stock: . (c) Bonds to be issued:
(d) Other resources: -

2. The quantity of water claimed is Six ard one helf cubic feet per second.

3. Source of water supply: Camas Creek

Y

4. Location of point of diversion: North East 4 of the North East 3 of Sec. 35 T. 7 N. R. 35 E.

—

B. M _ </7

County of Fremont A Py
5. Tobeusedfor: Irrigation ard Domestic use. N
I. Irrigation and domestic use: (a) Amount of land to be irrigated: 325 and 2/3 acres.

(b) In the following legal subdivisions: W& of 3W: Sec. 35 ?. 7 N. R, 35 E. B, M. Lot 4
Sec. 2, Lots 1 & 2, am thée S} of the NEX, also NW: of SE¥ of Seoc. 3, T, 6 N,
. 35 E, B. M. ' ' '

II. Mining, milling, power, manufacturing, transportation or other purposes:

[a] At what point:

[b] Amount of power to be generated: H. P. under ft. head
[€] Is water to be returned to any stream? {d) If so, name stream and locate poeint of
return:

6. Estimated cost of works: $600

7. Description of works for diversion.:
I. Kind of works: Pump end Diteh

II. Dimensions of worK;s:

[a] Height of dam feet, length of dam at top feet,
length of dam at bottom | feet. Material used in construction:
{b] Capacity of ;'eéervoir | - acre feet. [c] Size of headgate, width feet,
Height " feet. (-d) Conduit Diteh ‘ width at bottom Three feet,
nm width at water line Five feet, depth of water 1% feet; diameter of pipe
inches; average grade per mile is Thrée feet. Length of conduit is One miles,

and it crosses the following quarter sections: SE? & SW; of NE} & SE% of NWE of Sec. 35
T. 7 N. Of Ro 35 .E. B. M. . g ' " . -

f
8. The time required for the completion of the construction of such work is four © years.

9. Time required for the complete application of the watér to the proposed use is’ Four
‘additional years.

BE IT KNOWN That the unc{érsig’ned hereby makes application for a permit to appropriate the public
waters of the State of Idaho as herein set forth.

. William Wdl ker,
' Applicant.

By Agent.
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‘Witness my band this  11th dayof February, 1913.

£,
Recorded by '?‘5

Checked by g)

Date of first receipt at office of State Engineer:- 9.00 a.n. December 5, 1912.

Returned to applicant for correction  December 6, 1912.

Corrected application received  January 27, 1913.

APPROVAL OF STATE ENGINEER.

The number of this permit is 9052. -

Recorded in Book 29 Page 90582 Approved February 11, 1913.

This is to certify that I have examined the within application for a permit to appropriate the puplic waters of
the State of Idaho, and hereby approve the same, subject to the following hmltatxons and conditions.

Bond in the sum of to be filed on or before

Work to begin on or before April 18, 1913 and to continue diligently and uninterruptedly
to completion, unless temporarily interrupted by circumstances over which permit holder has no control.

- One-fifth of the work above specified to be completed on or before  February 11, 1915.

The whole of said work to be completed on or before February 11, 1917.
Beneficial use of water appropriated in accordance herewith, to be made on or before February 11, 1921.

A. E. Robinson,
State Engineer.

RemarkKs:
It is my intention to pump the water from the oreek te the bank which is about eight

Poet above the creek at the point of diversion and I will thén be able to run it on the
land whioch is about four feet above the Creek.

APPLICATION FOR AMZNDMENT T0 PERMIT TO
APPROPEIAYE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF UHE STATE OF IDAKO.
. No. 9052.

COMES iKOW, William walker, and represents to the Stete knginser of the State of Idaho;
thet he is theowner and holder of Pemit to Appropriafe the Public waters of the State
of -Ideho No. 9052, and request:s. that the list of‘lands to be irrigated &s described-in.said
permit, be changed to read as follows.; NE: and W& of the SW: Sec. 35, Township 7 N.,Range
35 , E.B.M. Iot 4, Sec 2; Lots 1 & 2 and S% of Ni3 Sec. 3, Township 6 N.,Range 35 E.BM.,
and Point of diversion be chenged to read: Northwest: of Sii% Sec. 85, E.B.M.
making a total of 32b.67,.

| That an additional smount of water is not asked for, and that thé rightsof others
will not be adversédly affected thereby. : ‘

Signed at Pocatello, this 12t day of +July, 1916.
| Willish Welke. .

Déte of receipt at Office of State Engineer: July 22, 1916.

I, J.H.MITH, State Enginesr of the State ofIdaho, do he by approve the above and foregoing
application for amendment to permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho, No.
9052, This approval constitutesa new permit and is issued &s an amendme nt to the original
permit to whiéh it refers and of which it becomes apart, and said .application is approved
ohly insofar as the rights of others will not be adversely affected Lherebdy.
Witness my hand this £2nd day of July, 1916.

J.H.SMIT™, Stete ngineers



Proof of completion of works made August 18, 1916.
Certificate of completion of works issued July 25, 1917.

Permit Hoe+ 905Z.

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OF WORKS.

T0 A11 Vhom It May Concern:

This is to certify that 7illiam Talker of Pocatello, County of Bannock, and State
of Idaho, the holder of Permit No. 9052, issued upon Application “o. 13488, bearing
date of priority of December 5, 1912, autﬁorizing the diversion of 6.5 second feet of
the waters of Camas Creek,‘County of Jefferson, State of Idaho, for irrigation ané dom-
estid purposes, has fully complied with the pfovisions of the laws of the Stete of |
Idazho relating to the proof of completion of the works of diversion set out and deé-
¢ribed in said Yermit: that said works aré adequate for diverting and conveying to the
place of intended use 6.5 second feet of the waters of Camas Creek; that the point of
diversion of szid waters is in the Nud of SWZ, Sec. 35, ? 7 H,, R, B5 k,, B. If,, and
that the lands proposed to be irrigated by the use of said water are described as fol-
lows, to-wit: NE% of SW3 and Wh of SWE, Sec. 85, 7. 7 N,, R, 35 E., B.M.; Lot 4, Sec.
2. Lots 1 & 2 and S} of NE:, Sec. 3, T. 6 N., R, 35 B., B.M,

Witness my hand this 25th day of July, A. D. 1917.

J, =, SMITH,
State Engineer of the State of Idaho.

e AR D W AP M A e Y S wn W W v wm e

Upon proper request of the holder of Permit No. 9052, I have this 28th
day of August, 1920, extended the time for Beneficial Use Proof to the 1llth

day of February, 1923.
' W. G. Swendeen.
Commissioner of Reclamation.
By: 3. T. Basr.
" Deputy.

O3



September 21,

1920

Re Pernit HWo. 9052

ady, i, Talker

. Box 1402

poecatello, Icaho
Lear Sir:

I an enclosing herewith water license issueod
wwier the above nanbered voermit, tozather with receipt
far 'ees nald.

Yery tr:ly ymwrs,

We (e T WHNHEN

.Conmissioner of Reclnmation

e Le By

R. bB80Ob

A
L
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THE MQST SATISFACTORY PLACE TO BUY MONUME'

WE USE ALL STANDARD MARBLE AND GRANITE
DOMESTIC AMD FQREIGN

e WM. WALKER

Manufacturer of and Dealer in Monuments

GENERAL CONTRACTING FOR ALL KINDS OF STONE WORK

Iron Fencing far Eawns or Cemerery at Factory Prices

135 SOUTH FIFTH AVENUE

Pocntellu; Idaho Sen‘b 16th 1920

Stete 0f Idaho
Denartrnent Cf Reélanation
Joige, Tdoho
VelGeBvondsen Jormissionor
Zear Sir:i-

Sonetine ago I sent you Six Doliars to way
to may for iicenéés to uge of water under Permit 9052
but u» to the wresent I have not yet received the licence
and as there is abouf 5 other “n Talkers in Pocatello.

I thought maybe it had gone astray kindly inform ne at

Box 1332 if this lizence has been sent ne yet

[ AT

Yours truly

£§1
Box 1302.

9:5-'_;;‘ {_.;_r-."\_-, 4 I ‘,{z .
o B e . - E

P



FORM 3 ' . _

T Withess my hand this 2881 - dayor LT ARSI T Ty

STATE OF IDABHO

Department of Reclamation

Permit No...9052 ............

Application for Extension of Time for Beneficial Use Proof |

STATE OF TDAHOQ
88
County of ...

e Wi1)iam Malker cof .....Poestello,

State of ... Idaho ... being first duly sworn upon his cath deposes and says:
That he is the owner and holder of Permit to Appproppriate the Public Waters of the State of

Idaho, No..90QBS8 ... ...

THAT, under the terms and conditions of said permit, proof of beneficial use thereunder was
required to be made by .. February 11th ... X828%.

THAT he has heretofore put to beneficial use . Pwo..and. Two. fifths. ... second feet of

water and has irrigated . X80 . acres.

THAT, for the following reasons, he is unable to puf to beneficial use within the required time,

{ and sworn to before me this.....2 'zft.h__d,a’;;»_of

it 3
" 'ﬁ/'/‘:i N\

Date of receipt at office of Department of Reclamation ...

-

S seanpgE 3

7 »
;%me_,gZ.X

My commission expires ...
P

APPROVAL OI" COMMISSIONER OF RECLAMATION
I, W. G. Swendsen, Cominissioner of Reclamaction of the State of Idaho, hereby extend the tim~
for the making of proof of beneficial use under Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of thz

State of Idaho, No... 9052 ,to Fehruary 11 1923,

............................................... » el S

_________________________ 980, -...
9052 7.7
};nmis?sio : W

APPROV AT, OF COMMISRINNER OF RF‘F‘T.A?AT‘TON




THE MOST SATIGFACTORY PLACE TO BUY MONUMEN. . WE USE ALL STANUOARD MARBLE AND GRANITE

COMESTIC AND FOREIGN

¢ WM. WALKER

Manufacturer of and Dealer in Monuments

GENERAL CONTRACTING FOR ALL KINDS OF STONE WORK

Lran Fenciog for Lawns or Cemetery at Factory Prices

185 SOUTH FIFTH AVENUE

_Pocatello, Idahe AUZ 27th 1520

State of Idsahso.

Department of Reclamation
Bdise, Idaho.

Gentlemsn: -

7 Enclosed you will find a check $6.to pay for license

to water used under nermit #9052{Also aonlication for extension

of time as per your instructions of'Ayg. 20th 1920

Yours truly

AP b7

Box 1302.

Liieien
DE
g PARTMFN Tor RECLAMAT!ON
ettty
£ E ')



dummst 20, Jun,
fo:  Doordt Y052

ir. “m. *nlker,
155 Gouth MAIth L vo.,
Pooatoll., Lislide

bear Uir;--

Zeplylng to yours ol the 12th relative to re.d umdur the
abovo poralt oould say thot the rosort of cur aydneer gives gll the
Veat LLAL of Joutiweest oopler sme the Horthicant suipter of Sovthoest
guarter of Scetion S5 wmicr erltivolici, Hut nothin: in she oiher
fo ties. Idocesne will, tlhirofore, ue i cuod fox the ohove L0 aores
u on recel t ool foen In the cum of JB.00,

You may naake a plication for extancion o) time Jor two [rears
from i'ebruary 11, 1281, for the balunce oi the lund. 3lonk alicte
tion im horoith onclosed.

Voir truly yours,

!111“\"‘-[ i
IS . GI i u.!.-..'

Cordosiinor of Hosinuntion.

) “‘) IVAI-I-—.,—-..-—-:-»

Ree:i 't for fors xor Certificod Tnpy enclonod.



THE MOST SATISFACTORY PLACE TO BUY MUNI.IMEN. . )
WE USE ALL STAKDARDG MARBLE AND GRANITE

.

DOMESTIC AND FOREIGN

e WM. WALKER %

Manufacturer of and Dealer in Monuments /

GENERAL CONTRACTING FOR ALL KINDS OF STONE WORK

Iron Fencing for Lawps or Cemetery at Factory Prices

135 SOUTH FIFTH AVENUE

Pocatello, Idabo AUg 12th 1920

Mr W.G.Swendsen Commissioner _ R

State of Idaho, Devartment of Reclamation

Boise, Idaho. o e

Dear Sir:-
I anm enclosing you a check for $1.50to pay for the certifie

Copy of nermlt 9052 you mailed me on the 7th inst and which

I neglected to enclose in my letter of the 5tk:Aug.

Kindly inform me in regard to getting lieence to the beneficial
use of weter undsr sszid pérmit. I have irrigated 120 acres of
this land but-I have been unable to raise any crop on this yet

on account of the soil blowing so. Iwould therefor like to get
an extension of time,to make proof of beneficial use of water

on the 200 acres I have not yet got irrigated

Please give me what informetion you can in regard to finial proof
on the water used end an extension of time on the water not

put to benefiecial use and send the necessary blanks

and oblige. Yours truly
g / -
> W /s
Box 130z2.
CH LR



August 74 1920,
Re Certified lopye
m‘ w&mr’ .
r¥ouLtollio, Ldalos
Py GLIs e
Buelsm nn nerevith cortiiied copy of Dormit 9052,
per your reqguost tho Hth inota.
Lot cocl in the sma of  1.50 mas ovldontly overloolog
in wacdng up the lottor ag iso oame vwoo nol onclosed. e
fee Jer the ciyy amounba to JL.90, widch niczog to rodd
at jyour early convenicnce,
Vary truly goarg,
Ve Ge SUEHDSDL
Comissioner of .leclaomution.

By,

9iz2

(‘.3’?"\"'""‘_\
v Ry



WE USE ALL STANDARD MARBLE AND GRANITE
DOMESTIC AND FOREIGN

YHE MOST SAT‘FACTORT PLACE TQO BUY MONUM.

e WM. WALKER

Manufacturer of and Dealer in Monuments

GENERAL CONTRACTING FOR ALL KINDS OF STONE WORK

Iron Fencing for Lawns or Cemetery at Factory Prices

135 SCUTH FIFTH AVENUE

Pocatello. Ic‘lal‘m A'U.g «bth 19 20

State Engineer

Boiss,Idaho.

Demgr Sir:- ‘ )
Kindly send me by return mail Certified Copy of

TWater Permit #9052 showing condition of this permit unm to date
for which T anm enclosing a Check for $1.50 if this not enough

let me know and I will send you the balance send certified copy

as soon as possible.

Yours truly
L o
s I,
Box 1302.

| e P T

RECEIVED |
Al 6 300

{
{
| DEPARTMENT oF RECLAMATION ‘
MM%“W‘!
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This proof is for_ B8neficial Use ___ In Water District No.. 68 _____

1. State name of applicant and number of permit:_. William Walker- Permit 9052 . ____._______

2. State source of water supply:Camas Creek __ . ______________ .
NYytsyrv

3. Location of point of diversion:  HEgNEay SeCs. B85, T, 7-HeyRe-35_EyqBuife—memmmmm-mmmmmmmm

4. Describe works as they exist, giving dimensions and capaci;ties of same:.

Ditch, o's. 2'0. cap. 12 S.r.

6. Give exact location of lands to be irrigated. 1f proof is for beneficial use, give exact number of acres

under cultivation in each forty-acre tract. (Describe manner and piace of use if for other than irrigation) :

_dvWi N 3ec,'2, T. 6N. K. 9BE.- - Hone in cult.
Hv”\% 38 1' 5. . ..‘, .'-' - " . .

____________________________________________________________________________________________

7. Submit map on enclosed plat, showing location and details of above description.
WG . )
8. How many parties conduct water in this system 2. e

wne Walger, 6 o.ro.

10. What large stream would the water here appropriated finally reach?____22%5 ¥&3%e

11. - Describe the various tributaries en route, from point of diversion to the p_rin_cip;l drainage stream:
From land direct to Mua Lake, ' |

Remarks: e
This examination was made on the_f_B8_______ dayof YUL¥y ____ __________ 19. £V
(SlgnCd) ———————— NI SHRTY FAY - | vk PRSI
Examiner.
ST

OVER -



Notary Public.

o

«

e ___, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that the

A

]

w

OF IDAHO,

(This report must be sworn to when not made by an attache of the State Engineer’s office.)

ny
24

Subseribed and sworn to before me this_._..______.dayof_.__. o _________19..__

STATE

statements contained in the within report are correct to the best of his kiiowledge and helief.

My commission expires___ . oo

County of - _____

DIST,. 65

William Valker
Pocatello

Permit 90562 u%uw&hu.ﬁm

. Instructions To Examiners

1. Examiners will not be permitted to
e examine any of the records in the
office pertaining to this permit. They
are to furnish a report of the facts
and conditions as they exist, from
their own observations and inquiries.

2, Always carefully note the location of the point
of diversion, and accurately plat same,

&

Find out how many parties own rights in the
: ditch or canal and give their names and
v amount of right. *

4. When proof is for beneficial use, carefully
check up the number of acres actually irri-
gated in each forty and accurately plat
same. :

e e At

5. Make a map showing the correct location of
streams and ditches, and the irrigated lands,
and any adjacent permanent landmarks,
such as towns, lakes, large :streams and
public roads.

LY

6. If any unusual conditions are discovered, make
a plain statement of them under remarks.

. 7. Always see the holder, if possible, and go over
the whole ground with him, and make your
report only upon actual existing facts and
conditions.

M CAPITAL NEWS PUBLISHING CO., BOISE

e T

e

W b e e e me



Hovember 21, 1918,

Re Permit No., 9052.

Mr, Wm. ‘Velker, :
Pocatello, Idgho. | -

Degr Sir;--

Te are in receint of depomitdons
and affidevit of publication for proof of use
of water under gbove permit. Therse papers will
be placed on file here nending the examination
by an engincer from this office, at which time
you will he further notified as to fees required.
This examination will probabdly not be mads until
gpring weather opens up.

Very truly yours,
FRED Ae. WILKIE,
State -ngineer,

By

St . s

9052



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

’ I, A. B. Keunedy, Jr., Publisher of the ROBERTS SENTINEL, pub-
Motice is heregv\gézeﬁa%haé f;tb:[l
m.. ori_the 12th ¥ 50 ctober, ' i -

5?913 at Hamer, County. of Jefferson, lished weekly at Roberts, 1daho, do solemnly swear that a copy of the above
A'mte‘_ of Idaho, before gﬂvt]hg Tug-

N ‘notgry public, proo 1 e sub- H . . .

aotrthe applirationt to benefl- notice, as per clipping attached, was published weekly in the regular and entire
qi'.; & Af 1 cubic fom er sec-

he witters of Camad creek In ; .

ot e ternd S conal- gMlss‘ﬂ.ue of said newspaper, and not in any supplement thereof, for__.%.d_conse

'tlﬁ!{aﬁ"@h Perrnitho 9052 hereofore la= " T —————

sued by the State En { the

State. .of Idaho. “lcr cutive issues, Commeﬂcmg With the igsue dated_ [ fof==—7¥ l & , 19t 2
Tha - name and rJo Tpida st T T e -

dresg .-of the person or Jc:n:rrpor.attlon - . .

hoiding said permi arer William and ending with the issue dated _______ M___/._f 191 7

L Wallcer, Pocntello, Idahp. - A N ! -1

;. Theg.ge: to which said Water has

hwh@gpphed Is 1rr1gation ang domes- TT=w-

ﬂd‘;use 4 e*;l A T~
: ‘amount appled. to bensﬂg,! . . d

m,s" K8 afS1 cuble foot per gse¢ond. S“bSCflbeE! and sworn to before me this_.._____/f. ___ dav of
“The S‘V ofil cublc foot ey SeC N e, 1 &SR T T -~---day o

Wl,ﬁ SW .. and ND%@&V% - Bec, 38,

TN B.
The, - t% Yof the prierity which
szid yser “18, prepared to establish '

1z Dec. &, .19%2,
. - FRED A. WILKIE,

State Engineer,

e —

ER = -,

L

T 0652



. The deposition of two witnesses, on this form, taken separately, required in each case
N - " H = - ey —— A —

Permit No..Zé _é_t%_ _ |

Proof of Applica?lon of Water to Beneficial Use

DEFOSITION OF WITNESS

e, residence, occupation and postofiice address.

Ques. 1.  State your namne,

P

Ques. 3. Have you read or heard read said Permit No._ﬁﬁé}:’?,\ and are you familiar with its pro-

visions. and conditions ? e |
Ans. __%%_: _____________________________________________________________________ :

. . . . i

Ques. 4. f/State source of water supply, place of diversion, and describe works for conveying water from t:

point of diversion to place of use.

_Ques. 5. How many second-feet of water do you estimate said works will safely conduct to place of h

use, and how much water have you seen being so conveyed? '
- Ans, Ll AEY w7 4 _4: _ pm T2 e

Ques. 6. State for what purpose water is used and at what place. (If for irrigation, give each sub-

division in which water has been used and number of acres irrigated in each subdivision.) State whether

cultivated or natural meadow land and the nature of all improvements which have been made as a direct re-

Ques. 7. 1f for power or other purposes than irrigation, state how water has been applied and to what

extent.

Ques. 8. (If for irrigation) state character of land that has been reclaimed, and give your estimate

of the amount of water required for its profitable cultivation.
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T et e - . ,, . The deposition of two witnesses, on this form, taken sepurately, required in ench case 1
B L A B e T T L T R e T T I L I T I T i DIy T R e e T L e e e e

Proof of Applicaflon of Water to Beneficial Use l

DEPOSITION OF WITNESS

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postofiice address.

Paen 2o 288 Sl

Ans.

holder of Permit No.f_d_:é__%? How long have you known him and where does he reside?

Ques. 3. Have you read or heard read said Permit No.jf_ﬁ S22 and are vou familiar with its pro-

______ ’

visions and conditions?

Ans _____:%/___ﬂ_-_: ____________________________________________________________________ s
Ques. 4. State source of water supply, place of diversion, and describe works for conveying water from ,
point of diversion to place of use. |

Ans. WMﬁeﬁ:;% f 4/5%%4; ,Zajj“"% 7

Ques. 5. How many second-feet of water do you estimate said works will safely conduct to place of

use, and how much water have you seen being so conveyed?
- - : o - - ._’ .
Ans. ,_ﬁ[ 77 %

Ques. 6. State for what purpose water is used and at what place. (If for irrigation, give each sub-

division in which water has been used and number of acres irrigated in each subdivision.) State whether

§
. . . . i
cultivated or natural meadow land and the nature of alt improvements which have been made as a direct re- IL

5

sult of said use

Ques. 7. If for power or other furposes than irrigation, state how water has been applied and to what

extent.

o . . i
Ques. 8. (If for irrigation) state character of land that has been reclaimed, and give your estimate |

of the amount of water required for its profitable cultivation.
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CAPITAL NEWS PUB. CO 13718 i

A T R IR IR AT BT TN Y S I T SRR sty - e e

PRRMIT No 70 $°7 i

Proof of Application of Water to Weneficial Tse j
1

DEPOSITION OF HOLDER |

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address. i

v, PV 228 1f Fntblh Ala |

o o i e
gl

| Ans €L T A o= s e h

. y R :

Ques. 2. If acting in hehalf of a corporation, state its name, principal place of business {(if a lﬁ
foreign corporation, give name and postoffice of statutory agent), your position with reference to
same, and your authority for appearing in its behaif.

e el T  ———————— T e e e e s ———— i il i

1

.i'

o Ques. 3. State number and date of pertnit, and date of priority you propose to establish under the
permit,

; .
| w052 Lee. 5 7R, LT 42 1716
Qx{es. 4, State source of water supply and give exact location of point of divergon.

| 4 = /L 2
Ans M /{_(’(’/ n 72' %‘M_ . 7‘%__— ' °1):"?/

f
e BT ey, T T S ™ ;é
i

R
N
N\
N

H

———t e M T e e e e = e T e e e A A e i —— -

4
1 Ques. 5:, Describe your works of diversion, and state amount of water they are capable of con-
i veying from point of diversion to place of use, and give name of canal or ditch or other works by

Ques. 6. State for what purpose water is usad and describe place of use. (If for irrigation,
name each subdivision in which used, and number of acres in each subdivision that have actually been
irrigated with said water.) State whether cultivated or natural meadow land and the nature of ail
improver:‘:?s which have been made as a direct result of said use.

Ques. 7. If for other than irrigation purposes, state how applied, amount of horse power gen-
erated, etc,

Ques, 8, What is the minimum amount of water required for the use specified above?

Ques. 9. If you are not the person or representative of the corporation to whom above mentioned
permit was originally issued, please state how ownership was acquired by present holder.




Ques. 10. State when, how, in what amount and to whag extent the water diverted under above
mentioned permit has been used.

Ans. ﬂ_!‘_é?é{_,/_z(__'__/_’_z..,t.,_[z
Bhrs T o et A

Ques. 11. State when, how, in what amount and to what extent waters other than those diverted
under the above mentioned permit have been diverted and applied to beneficial use upon the lands
herein described. Give full particulars regarding such other appropriations and rights claimed there- !
under. .

e A e e A e AR e A e . kL k= R i - e < o N N L L M T A - e e e o o B e o = -

e e T Ak m o R 4o} A L o o ek e A e A U T T M A T e TR A= e e e e % ok h h e o o R G e o e ok b AR L A A% T M R AL A e L T P R S ma e

S o e U

I hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subscribed before its signing,

that I believe him to be the person he represents himself to be, and that said testimony was subscribed ;.

and,swotn to before me, at my office in_______J¥ AT T ounty of
b, = e State of Idaho, on this ...___ AP day of !
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Form No. 22

«State of Idaho

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

BOISE

INSTRUCTIONS

PROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE

Bouse, IDAHOI‘,
Oct, 3 " 1918,

Villiam Talker,
c/e Tablithh Turman,
Hamer, Idabo, <«
DEar Sik:
I enclose herewith the following forms to be used in comnection with proof of application of

water to beneficial use under Permit No.__.__- __ _________
5062

DErosiTION 0oF PERMIT HoLDER,

L)

Depositrons oF Two WETNESSES. oy

boa

In submitting this proof the following instructions should be CAREFULLY {followed out, since’ . .
failure to do so may result in the loss of the permit holder's rights: , ‘
!
1. One . , the date set for the prooi of application of water to

. Octoeber 12,1918 . , . .
beneficial use, the enclosed deposition forms (one for permit holder and one each for two witnesses)

should be filled out and sworn to At - o o
Hamer, before the notary above named.

2. When the depositioné have been taken they should be mailed to this office, together with
affidavit of publication of notice. When these have been received, together with report of examining" -

engineer, you will be further advised as io iees due befdre issuing license.
Yours truly,

TTTTFREDAGVIIKIDE, T T T
State Engineer.

9052



September 5, 1918,

Re Pemmit Ne, 9052.

William Walker,
Pocatello, lazho.

Iear Jiri——

& have today nailed notice of final
‘proof to the Czmas Leader for the reguirad four
weeks publication prior to October 12th. Depo~
sition blanks will be mailed to the notary at
Hamer later.

Very truly yours,
FRED A. VIIKIE,
State lngineer.

By

‘9052



TFormn 10

NOTIgE FOR PUBLICATION

Notice of Proof of Application of Water to Beneficial Use

Notice is hereby given that at_ 1l ___a m, onthe 18th__ __ day of Cctober ______ , 198 __
At e Bamer. . _______ oo ___ , County of .defferson State of Idaho,
before_._____ _Ta.bitha_fl‘_u_rnmn _____________ s , proof will be submitted
of the application to beneficial use of .__FIE _«8_0f 1 oubic foot _______ @ﬁﬂ@xgper)second of tﬁ
waters of _______ Camas Craek. . .. __________.._ in accordance with the terms and conditions of.
Permit No2052 ____heretofore issued by the State Engineer of the State of Idaho. !

1. The name and postoffice a(l‘(lress of the person or corporation holding said permit are___________.

Willism Walker Pocatello,Idsho.Box 1302

3. The amount applied to beneficial use is- IR o o8 0f 1 cu.ft.per dec... .

4. The place \yeiere said water is used (if for irrigation, give full and accurate description of the lands
irrigated) _wk _and NR} SWi Se¢.35 T.7N R.26,B.B.M. .
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7. The

8. The date of the priority which said user is prepared to establish is_-_Sepb-—tf=tir—39Y6 __ __
________ Dece5, 908,
4/) Fred A.Wilkie,
33 T

= State Engineer.



Form No, 11.

"““wt {;,

ﬁ {‘ﬁ n g%};;;‘.; f{

AU!.‘? L',.
NOTICE TO ACCOMPANY THIS LETTER MUST BE MADE IN DUPLICATFf‘ 18

[1.45"
-Ei_ "“ (’? ov

(Date)_._Aug.30th 1918

P. O.). Pocatello . Id.a.ho -

To tbe State Engmeer

e

Boise, Idaho. , .

Dear Sir:

You are hereby authorized to have the attached notice published at my expense in the

—.Camag Leader. . Jof  Camas o » published in the

county in which the works are situated.

(In case of canals or other works designed to divert and carry more than 50 cubic feet of
water per second, the following certificate must be signed by a well known and com-
petent engineer.) : ' i o -

I hereby certify that the facts set forth in the attached notice are true.

Engineer.

8052

R



FTHE MOST SATISFACTORY PLACE TO BUY HONUMENT. .WE USE AtL, STANDARD MARBLE AND GRANITEX
DOMESTIC AND FOREIGN

WM. WALKER

Manufactucer of and Bealer in Monuments

GENERAL CONTRACTING FOR ALL KINDS OF STONE WORK

IRON FENCING FOR LAWMNS OR CEMETERY
AT FACTORY PRICES

135 SCUTH FIFTH AVENUE

Pocatello, Idahofug.22.1918

ilr Fred A.,Vilkile
State Engineer
Boise, Idaho.

Dear Sir:- : ) .
Xindly send me Notice of Proof of Application of

Water to Beneficial Use, Blanks,to make proof under water permit

Yours truly , |

9052, and Oblige

RECEIVED

AUG 241319

OFFE OF STAIE ERGIRELR

9052



December 15th, 19i7.

Re Permit 9052.

¥r, "me. Talker,
Box 1302,
Pocatello, Idaho.

Lear iir:i--

Geplyin; to yours of the 12th inst. would say that
you should write the U.S.land Office 28 to what will be recuired
in the way of a water right when you make proof uion the langd, as
we c¢oald not give you this information.

In regard to your proof of use of water uncer your above permit
would say that you can make a partial proof upon the amount of water
y.-a have alr.ady used upon the land, allowing an inch to the acre for
the land under cultivation, and license will be icsued for such amount.
But, in order to obtain a 3itle to the full amount of water, it would
then be necessary to make a second proof of use and obtain a second
license, If the U.S.Lland Office would accept a special certificate
from you showing your permit to be in goou standing upon the racords
of this office, I would susrest that you wait until you have the land
all under cultivation before ppoeeding with your proof of seneficial use.

Very truly yours,
J. H. SuI4H,
State Ingineer.

By

9052



o~

THE MOST SATISFACT "‘-’-‘:n.‘ACE 70 BUY MONUME. . WE USE ALL STANDAR-U MARBLE AND GRANITES

I[A ESTIC AND FOREIGN

WM. WALKER

Manufacturer of and Dealer in Monuments

GENERAL CONTRACTING FOR ALL HINDS OF STONE WORK

TRGN FEMCING FOR LAWNS OR CEMETERY
AT FACTORY PRICES

135 SOUTH FIFTH AVENUE

Pocatello, Idaho, Oee.12,1417..

My J.H.§mith State Engineer
Goise Tdaho.

Oear Slp:a~ . , .
I have your favor of %th inst wWith blanXs fo mAKe finsl

eroof on my WAYey permifs #9052. Buk £ would LikKe Fo get A Lit#le
more nformstion reqdrding this finsl proof I am nof ready to prove
up on oll my whber a8 T have ovly used {t on 128 acres. T wewld
1iXe you to inform we on the foil"_ouzi_‘tm(_; eoints 1st is R YiecessAry

Yo have o Licente to o.;:my Port »f the wotey before L can maKe proaf
gn The lavnd., 2nd J have .L'rri{ola"tecil 120 acres cin T prove up on that
amatnt 6§ whtey angd what benifif wosld y¢ be for me to do ga atrhi g
fime pleage answay these qqegﬁ.‘o-ns ancl Send me any ether informdbFion
you may have in reqard bo this final "afo.of oh the wotey

Yours Froly

Wy lhor

Box 2302

Ob 5 ‘ EW’ CE V“*’ﬁ}
| 9052  gesw DEC 141017
m Gf ST-S‘E Et u!u-“‘i

R .,,,...,.,.‘..g...-s-




+ Decenber 8, 191%.

Re: Ternit 90562,

Te Jn, valker,
Pox FEEG s o A
tocatello, Idaho.

Daar Sir:

ncloins horewith blank notlieosc Jor Tinal
nrool “nicr liz above wpermiv ol ver your reaisrnt.
These Planle should be fitle out and ratarnsed
to tris oflfice 1 i e for notice ol mroo? 1o he
~fvzrtined four Tull weeks prior to the dote '
woon wrdet nrocf is Yo bho mado.

certificd cory of your wader rispt a: it

aprears on recors? in our office “ill codt you
21.H0 andror ha ohtained o2t any tinoe.

Yery truly yours,
Je T. XUIVH,
3tatle’ Enginger.

n

1Sy
CB/1B

sne: £7-10--11.,

9052



]

o
WE USE A

N TANDARD MARBLE AND GRANITER

FETlC AND FOREIGN

WM. WALKER

Manufacturer of and Bealer in Monuments

GENERAL CONTRACTING FOR ALL KIiNDS3S OF STONE WORK

THE MOST SATISFACTORY l?l:ié‘é‘TO BUY MONUM

IRON FENCING FOR LAWNS OR CEMETERY
AT FACTORY PRICES

135 SOUTH FIFTH AVENUE

Pocatello, {daho,

My 3.H.Smith StAre fwqineer
Goi'se Idano.,
Denr S3r) =

Kindly send me Full inforwstion reqerding how to wmake
final proaef on permif 4 Qo2 alga fafoym me [ T chn qet 4 cerrifieo
copy of This whter filing £S it on yrecord In youy of ficce and whit

(Y wil{y cost
yours truly

9652

+ -
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Novombexr 22, 1917,

Re Permit 9062.

Willlam “alker,
Pocatolle, ldaho.

Daay iyi=

Encloe ing herewith certifisd copy of above permit, pér
your request the 20th inst. Pleazo to remilt $1.50 for same.

In oxder 10 obtain a license for the full amount of water
applied for, it will be necessary to have all tho land under oul-
tivations However, you can make proof on the amount of water you
have used and obtain license for that amount, alloving an inch to the
acre for the lsmd under cultlvation and irrigation. Ve parmmot sdvise’
“you as to whether the Government wlll require proof on the water before
giving a desd t0 the lands You should write the U.S.Land Office as to

this.
VYory truly yours,
J. H. OMITH,
State Ingineer.

ce By.

9052



THE MOST SATISFACTORY PLACE TO BUY MONUME.
P

{
Lo

. WE USE ALL STP"‘-"\’FD MAREBLE AND GRANITES

WM. WALKER

Manufacturer of and Dealer in Monuments

GENERAL CONTRACTING FOR ALt KINDS OF STONE WORK

IRON FENCING FOR LAWNS OR CEMETYERY
AT FACTOQRY PRICES

155 SOUTH FIFTH AVENUE

Pocatello, Idaho, Nov.20,1917.

Mr J.H.Smith

State Ingineer
Boige,Idaho.

Dear Sir:-
I want to get a Certified covny of my Water permit

19052 to file with my Desert Land proof.Kindly inform me by return
mail what they will cost and I will send you the amount by return meil’
Also inform me what is nessary to 4o make final proof on this water
Ji1l it be nessary to meke final vproof on any part of the water

before I cen get a Deed from the goverment to the Tand I have

irrigated 120 acres.
Yours truly

W2 fofabhicr

E Cm qi th"t -)
NOV 2 19907 Q052
OFFICE OF STATE EMGITEER

|t rmates




August 6, 1917,

Re: Permit £905:.

Jdr. Uil{iam ~elker,
togtelio, Idrho.
Dear Sir:

Enclowine herewith certificrte of co .-
pletion of works issued under rlove pernit,
#ith receipt for fee.

Yourse very truly,
J. H. SIIITH,
Stete Mogineeos.

Ly

CL/ L

Enc: CCV -
k=43

9052
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N it L . - . . T
F' NOTIOROF PURLICATION | . JdL&FggAVIT ﬁ F PUBLICATION
i ’ . - o
', Notice is hereby given that at EAs A TITE ERmIEnan
"A. M., on the 25¢h day of Septembei;,gl;g TV Ci: ga-"wa E,-::‘;\u;su. =
19186, at Pocatello, County of Ban}- e e, - . -

1Bock, State of Idaho, before William : x . h
Hi Jackson, Jr proof will be sub- b
mitted of the completion of works . a SENTINEL, pub-
for the diversion of 63 cubic feet| I, A.B. Kennedy, Jr., Publisher of the ROBERTS SE
per 1ieconc‘i of the waters of Camas b f the ahove
<reek, in agcorddneg with the t : t a copy o
;n@&qand'i{ifmgf:s 'o%ﬂa?g ' C?rtai,n epe?;ﬁf ished weekly at Roberts, 1daho, do solemnly swear tha P
“hkyetofore issued by ‘he State Engi- . i
neer of the State of Tdahe. . - d, was published weekly in the regular and entire
s per clipping attached, P
The name of ths person cr pOtice, asp ]
corporation holding said permit is . I 15e-
wﬂ%am Walker, £ ssue of said newspaper, and vot iv any supplement i} ereof,;for-__- ---conse
2. The postoffice address of such To 457" i £
person or prineipal place of businesst ) . ith-the. issue. daged ;:’14_1,.;_'-@5./%__/_'; __________ , 191 __
K2f Such’ corporation is Pocatello, eutive issues;-colamencing-wi L J .
ik@ﬁ‘un‘&y of Bannock, State of Idaho. N ;? 2) 191
f 52, any gumber of such Pormitls, o e dated. . Ak tP T O A ! -

3052, and the dats set for the com-.and ending with the issue dated__.,
‘pletion of stieh work is Septeraber
C35th, 1616, , , :
t 4. Said water to be used for irrj-
s gatfon purposes, N
| -6. Bald works of diversion will be
Fully completed on date sst for such
: completion, and the amount of water !
; which said works are capable of con-' _______ P
&ducting to the. place intended., for

use, in accordance. #ith. the Plans ac- .
‘companying the AppHgation opc‘g,qch
permit is 6§34 clibic feet pe “ié dnd.

-

6.  The amouss 6filnds whith
safd water ds available-ts 325%.1w

acres, pyrilcuikarivdesiribed K8 - fof s ,
HE A M- - ST of -S-W . . %— i P |
5 T? % ' %NF. Lot llé,, My commission expires._ . S22 5 i 2, -‘j ‘W

Sae s AT DR 85, LB, M. Lot -4
Erple T
85, &, B4 M, %2 19 > 9052

- 33ve Bnglutar.

-




I WE USE ALL STANDARD MARBLE AND GRANITES

THE MOST SATISFACTORY PLACE TO BUY MONUMENTS
DOMESTIC AND FOREIGN

WM. WALKER

Manufacturer of and Bealer in Monuments

" GENERAL CONYRAGTING FOR ALL KINDS OF STOME WORK

IRON FENCING FOR LAWNS OR CEMETERY
AT FACTORY PRICES

135 SOUTH FIFTH AVEMUE

Pocatello, Idaho,Ju1 17,1917,

Mr J. H.Smith 3tete ngineer
Bhise, Idaho.

Dear Sir:- . . . _
Znclosed youw will find Affidavit of Publication of

commletion of works on Zermit i 90F2 vhich I hove fimally received

from the nublisher and which I trust will be satisfoetory with you

~

so that my certificate will be issucd for commletion of Workﬂ

Yours truly

/f-@‘ P 41% ea

Iy e e o
E L./ nwt L:. ‘iﬁ“ a:-s.l ‘J
JUL 17 1917

tal . M 2 i ‘\'!.A,al'hl-r-
il CF bh\iﬂ E.i R i

R e TP

-

90652



Jenuary l6th, 1917.
Re Permit 9052.

Mr. William Walker,
Pocatello, Idaho.

Dear Si¥ie-

Your a‘ﬁlication for amendment of above permit
has been approved and $laced on record in this office.
Same is herewith returned to you, with dupllicete map.
The report of our engineer 1s now on file and, upon re-
celpt of the affidavit of publication, the certificate
will be issued. This affidevit should be obtained from
the publisher of ths Robertid'Sentinsel.

' _Very truly yours,
J. H, SMITH,
State Engineer.

AA-M , By

9052



.USE ALL STANDARD MARBLES AND GRANITES
BUY MONUMENTS DOMESTIC AND FOREIGN

THE MOST SATISFACTORY PLACE TO

WM. WALKER

Manufacturer of and Dealer in Monuments

General Contracting for all Kinde of Stone Work

Ironn Fenving for Lawnse or Cemveiery
at Faclory Pricen

185 SOUTH FEFTH AVE,

Pocatello, Idaho, Jan. 35,1917

Lir J.E.Smith,State Zngineer
Boise Idsho.

Dear 3ir: "
In July 1916 I wmade annlication to amend my permit #9052

. and on July 28nd you wrote me that the amendment had been anproved
and would be returned Ho ms with duplicate mop as soon as recorded
and on Sent. 25th I made proof of completion of workg, but neither
of the napeirs has been returned to e yet.I would like to hear from

you as to what condition this is in.
Yours truly

AN




September 27, 1916,

Re Permit 9052--Wm, Walker. .

Bannock Abstracy & Trust Co.,
Pocatello, ldsho,

Gentlemen: --

We are just in receipt of your letter
enclosing depositions and check for fees, in the
sum of $5.00 for proof of completion of works under’
above permib,., As soon as the report of our engineer
is filed, fogother with the a ffidavit of publication,

the matter of issuing certificate of completion will
be taken up.

Very brudy yours,
J . H.54 TH,
State mngineer.

By

8052
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The Depositions of two Witnesses, i!his form, taken separately, required in each case,

PERMIT NO. aQho

Proof of Completion of Works

DEPOSITION OF WITNESS

Ques. I. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address.

Ans. E1)iott g. VanBveren, age %6 vears, residence . and P.0..Pocatello
L oD Om, 8 T o ettt !
Ques. 2.  Are you acquainted with.. .. % _ Hilliam ¥alRel .o, . thel 5
holder of Permit No.90b2.., authorizing the diversion of 8% ... ... second-feet of the waters of ;!
|
_______________________ CANAS CXEOK.. s 98 BB Ba T Mo Ra 85 B
for... irrigation - purnases? Hew long have you known him, and where does he reside? ‘\
Ans. _Yes. Have.known.him 4. yeurs,.anf he. resic-s. snt.Pocatella,. . Ida.

Ques. 3. Have you read or heard read said Permit No...9082........ , and are you familiar with its

terms and conditions?

AN T & - ¥ = OO VS ...................................

Ques. 4. (If for irrigation purposes). Are you acquainted with the land proposed to be irrigated

under said permit? If so, describe same, state its character, and give your estimate of the amount of water '

required for its profitable cullivation.

Ans. . Yes.. The land. is a. sandy loam snd I.estimate that it would. tak e*r

t

_abhout one ingh. per.acre. for. the suceesstnl. irrigatioh thereof.. ... ... %
|

........................................................................................................................................................................ ;
Ques. 5. Are the works of diversion fully completed and of sufficient capacity to convey the entire 35

?

amount of water set out in the permit from point of diversion to place of use?

Ans. Yes. they are complete and will. gary. the.amouns. or morea.

Ques. 6. Describe the works of diversion as they now exist, and give your estimate of their capacity.
de hAc a Ceutrifugal purmp, with 26-hcrse power, horizontal type

Ans. gasoline.engine;-abokt-fF-mile-o#-ditek 10Tt Wite wha 2 b r
ceep; unother aiteh about 4 mile long, € ft. wide and 2 f£t. deep. L
‘re pump Ts=-ven~ Inseh pump; ang T estimate the ditehes will carry i

T fys

Slgn here. Y ¢ . L4071

]

I hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the -above subscriber before its signing, that

I believe him to be the person he represents himself to be, and that said testimony was subscribed and sworn

Pocatello, Bannock County, Iaalko i County

I

. Notary Public.
e e e e S .ta."i-@;s_—iid'_eﬂﬂ:e:,ﬂ,’?ﬁe&t'e:}_;__]-;ﬂ_',:‘ Idaho.




Form 14

S . . ..__-._* : :

The Depositions of two Witnesses, i.]is form, taken separately, required in each case,

: PERMIT NO._ 90b2.

Proof of Completion of Works

" DEPOSITION OF WITNESS

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address.

Ans. ... Pgiri k.. Q'Leary.,-#88. .09 yeara, residence.unc.P.0..Pocatello,
ldaho.. Dﬁcupaiinn,"xeal"eaxute"dealerT"m"mnmumnm"Hmum"mj .........................
Ques. 2. Are you acquainted with._________ William d§alker. .o, e v, the

holder of Permit No.905S2. ., authorizing the diversion of ... 6_5 st seednd-feet of the waters of

.................... Camas Creek s aL886. 30, 1.7 H.E.35.E, 5.y

for... iprigation. - purnoses? Hew long have you known him, and where does he reside?
Ans. .. 708.  Have lnown. lin.b.years.and he.lives. at. Pocatella,.Idako.
Ques. 3. Have you read or heard read said Permit No....9062...., and are you familiar with its

terms and conditions?

Ques. 4. (If for irrigation purposes}. Are you acquainted with the land proposed to be irrigated
under said permit? If so, describe same, state its character, and give your estimate of the amount of water
vequired for its profitable cultivation. ’

Ans Yes. It is a volcanlc ash, sort o; 8 sandy so0il, and I

_Bsximate"rhai“ithwauldutkeuluinehmperuﬁereufor~i®5msaecessrui~irwm~m
O =0 o o O OO

Ques. 5. Are the works of diversion fully completed and of sufficient capacity to convey the entire

amount of water set out in the permit from point of diversion to place of use?

ADNS, o Y B e et eeemteeeeMtas smeeessmesseesteeeaseesestissemmmesessmssesosseassstssssmssessomsemeosssssnteacs

’ Ques. 6. Describe the works of diversion as they now exist, and give your estimate of their capacity.
He has a pump with 12" suction and 10" discharge, Gentrifugal
Ans, pump,...Lo-- which..is-- &tuaenea 8 Zo~horge-power-engilier—He hag-

one ditch 4 mile long, 2 ft. wide and sjoutl 6 ft. w1ae, and anouucz

dltUh 2ritvrdeepTgnd 1O FE wide, with ca“aoitv to carrv enouo% water to

I hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subscriber before its signing, that

[ believe him to be the person he represents himself to be, and that said testimony was subscribed and sworn
Poeatello, fannock. Younty ,  Taaho. , County

. State of Idaho, on this.._, 0 868%" 3 . _..day of

7 ‘vy Puhlie
nesidence. Pocatello,

Idsho.

R st




o | ®
PERM’ NO.. ..

PI;OOf of Completion of Works

DEPOSITION OF HOLDER

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address.

Ans. ... Willism Walker, age. 47 yesrs, P.Q. Pocatello, Idgho. =

s QeCUPpAtION, g . monument gesl er

Ques. 2. If acting in behalf of a corporation, state its name, principal place of business, your po-
gition with reference to same, and your authority for appearing in its behalf.

Ques. 3. State number and date of permit, amount of water you are authorized to divért, source,
and point of diversion.
Ans, .....No. 9052. _Dbate. December b, 1912.  Amount of water 65 cubie

feeta.. . Source Cameg Creek.. Pt of Diversion. in Ni& .SWz Seec 36, T.. 7. N..R 35

E. BQuemsI.°4. State purpose for which water is to be used, and, if for irrigation, state the number of
acres and give description of the land you intend to reclaim.
_To be agué for irrigation of 32b-2/3 scres of lund, described us

Ans, .
1';;‘5-...51.«;%...s@,@..ggs.;..IIEE;,—...ﬁi'v'z..-Se_c L85 Twp. 7. Northk snd Lot .4 Sec . 2; Lots. l.&and 2
St NBEz Sec 3, Twp & M. Re 38 EBoBalle e e

" Ques. 5. State whether or not the water has been turned into your works of diversion, and, if so,
when and to what extent.
Ans. . Yes,. it has. . 0o September 149, 1316, 1. turned the water in to the

diteh. for. 2bout. 3. 0.  HNONTE e e
Ques. 6. State whether or not the works of diversion are fully compileted, and whether or not
they comply in all respects with the terms of the permit.

L 1R 4 X OSSOV
Ques. 7. If the works of diversion do not comply with all the terms of your permit, state fully
those particulars in which there is any variance.

Ans, ....They. comply. in.all. .respeects with.the permit. ss amended. ..

Ques. 8. Give description of works, state dimensions and capacity of each part, and give cost of
same,

Ans. _Qne. l0=inch, American. Centrifugal . pump,.with.20=-horse.pomer. . ..

Lds 10 1L, wide by,
ump will

gusoline engine;. diteh one mile. long. idmile of Fhien
2 #t, deep and 4 mile of whickh is 6 ¥t~ wide and 2 ft. deep. The p
THYOW &, 000 ga1I6RE pPey minute. The smalle stpa?TOf he diften

# CArry rr
more water than aprlied for. %ﬁgﬂ@peg.oo. @%f

I hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subscriber before its signing,
that I believe him to be the person he represents himseif to be, and that said testimony was subscribed

, County of

and sworn to before me, in . POCSLe) YO,
, State of Idaho, on this ... e Nt P i St R day O

=



. sncrson. e o o samon suore
N @
Beannock Abstract & Trust @nmpang

ABSTRACTS, LOANS AND INVESTMENTS f{;g‘!}jﬂq@
L £ H

PUBLIC LAND MATTERS A SPECIALTY o /‘;‘,’{j ,

POCATELLO, IDAHO,
september 26, 1916.

Mr. J. H. Smith, <State Engineer,

Boise, ldéaho.

dear »=ir-

We hand you herewith proof of completion of works
of illiem Jalker upon his permit 9052 together with our _
certified check for the sum of ¥5.00 in comnection therewith.

Yours twmly,

RQUST (CIPANY.

BAIT'OCK ABSTRACT & T

VHIFTAY
encls. 2.

9052
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Form No. 183

State of Tdabo

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

BOISE

D.3. MARTIN,
ENGINEER

INSTRUCTIONS.

Proof of Completion of Works

Wm, %alker,

Boise, Idaho
’ ' Sept., 1915 .
ofo wm. H. Jackson, Jr., Sept. 11,

Pocatello, I1daho,
Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith the following forms to be used in connection

with proof of comepetion of works under your permit NO"“QOEE ...........

Deposition of Permit Holder,

Lepositions of Two Witnesses,

In submitting this proof the following instructions should be
CAREFULLY followed out, since failure to do so may result in the loss of
your rights:

1. On‘”'SBptember'SSth""the date set for proof of completion of
works, the enclosed deposition forms (one for permit holder and one each
for two witnesses) should be filled out and sworn to, at ... ...« . coecei..

2, When the depositlons have been taken they should be mailed to
this office, together with affidavit of publication of notice and fee of
$5.00. When these have been received, together with report of the exam-
ining engineer if everything is properly executed, Certificate of Com-
pletion of Works will issue.

Ycurs truly,
. G, MARTIN
J .H.SMITH, xﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ@g -

te Engineer.

9052 |
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T R TIAIIITIIT L S LT D T T Tt R .__ S 4
REPORT OF ENGINEER ;

COMPLETION OF WORKS. 3

1. State name of applicant and number of permit: #illiam Walker -_Permit 9052 ____ ___ 1

2. State source of water supply:____,.Q;a,mﬂ_s._g?_e_e_k. __________________________________________ Ill

SV Es R. 35 E.B.U |

3. Location of point of diversion '_A___Aﬂ'. Sec.85, I. % N.,R. 90 &5.B-B. o !

5. Describe works as they exist, giving dimensious and capacities of same: ______________________.

8 Submit map on enclosed plat, showing location and details of above description. '

Remarks : o oo o e e m 5

E.xaminer.

9052 i



656

DIST.No.

[

(This report must be sworn to when not made by an attache of the State Engineer's office)

STATE OF IDAHO
88 ;
County of ... r
|
_____________________________________ , being first duly sworn, deposes and says that the state- !
ments contained in the within report are correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this____ ._.._______ day of . _______ e 191___
______ |
Notary Public. l
My Commission Expires_________________._____ ‘
|
g
9w
N
.g ! !
V" |
:g g \ o
o \'-‘\ ] ?
3 M e X
= !
|
5 :
f




o B

July 22, 1916,
Re Pormit 90862.
milliam “alker,
Pocatello,idaho.
Sirie-

Your apniication for amendment of above permis
hugs been apnroved and will be returned (o you as goon
ag rocorded, with duplicq ¢ map.

Xotice of proof of comple:ion will be mailed to
the Roberta tentinel fir the reyuwired four Iull weeks

pudbliec tion prior to ‘eplember 2Fth and depogition
blanks will be mmigaéd bo {he notary publie, abt Pocitello,

Verg Gruly yours,
J. i, 0OE,
state Tngineer.

By

9052
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Form § ’ ) ‘

Notice 0’ Publication

Notice is hereby given that at..11 _AM., on the.... 253k day of .. September,
1918,., at....... Pocatello, ... County of Bannock, , State of Idaho,
before e, W, H.Jackson, JJo e proof will be submitted of the completion of works

for the diversion of...ﬁ....&,.i!?cubic feet per second of the waters of.... Camas. Cresk,

in accordance with the terms and conditions of a
certain permit heretofore issued by the State Engineer of the State of Idaho.

1. ‘The name of the person or corporation holding said permit is

4. Said water to be used for Irrigation, .purposes. -
5. Said works of diversion will be fully completed on the date set for such completion, and the amount
of water which said works are capable of conducting to the place intended for use, in accordance with the

6. The amount of lands for which said water is available is.325,.67/100,..acres, particularly de-
scribed as follows:.. . NE+ & W 1/2,8W},See. 35,T,7N,R.35,8,B,M,: Lot 4,8ec 2:. . .

and Iots.l & 2: . and S } of N-BE. } Sac. 3 ~.pownship.. 6. M. Range 35 E.peMe..
in Idaho, J.%.3mith,

F. P. KING, State Engineer.




July 6th, 1916,

Wile wlex,
Poc:. tells, Iacho.

Docr Oiriw

Comnlyin~ with your letter of J 1y
lot, I onclose yon horowith blonk foim
to be filled out in connectivn with
ohendhont <o parmi: o, 9058, instructions
28 to propgiion of sz will be found
on the back of the blonk, Lo.uwrn thoe blork
nnd both meps to this office for upproval.

soperiing proof of comnl:ation of
worka: I onclose you herewith dl . nl:
forms to be filled out gnd roturnod to
thic office for publicatiun,
Voryiaal, youua,
J. L. 21 H,

BECLO En~ingor.

By __. .

Enel®

Blank . ppli. For anond.
Tloti:o of F.v.®

9052
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THE MOST SATISFACTORY PLACE TO BUY MONUMENTS

¥r J.B,Smith

State Engineer

Boise,Idaho.

Dear Sir: -

WE USE ALL STANDARD MARBLE AND GRANITES

WM. WALKER

Manufacturer of and Bealer in Monuments

GENERAL CONTRACTYING FOR ALL KINDS OF STONE WORK

IRDN FENCING FOR LAWNS OR CEMETERY
AT FACTORY PRICES

135 SOUTH FIFTH AVENUE

Pocatello, 1daho, July lst 191€

I wrots you about twenty days ago asking you for information

regarding Permit # 9052, I would like this permit amended to read

$.W.1/4 instead of the N.W.1l/4 of Sec., 35,T.7N.R.35,E.B/M. I would

also like to get information regarding meklng prcof of completion

of works as 1 have my

above mensioned which

ditch made and Plant installed at that point
is on my own land.

Yours truly

Ik [P (Sl ficr

——
éﬁ“” 130 2 ] é.u_,&f_h,_.';‘ cE A :.;_} £
! ng-ji. ,‘] LAY /
! oL
3 .f“..'{;? e ;
e T R

9052



. WE USE ALL STANDARD MARBLE AND GRANITES
y DOMESTIC AND FOREIGN

WM. WALKER

Manufactucer of and Bealer in Monuments

GENERAL CONTRACTING FOR ALL KINDS OF STONE WOhK

IRDN FENCING FOR LAWNS OR CEMETERY
AT FACTORY PRICES

135 SOUTH FIFTH AVENUE

Pocatello, Idaho, June 16,1918,

Mr J.H.Smith State Engineer
Boise,Idaho.

Dear Sir: -
I would like to amend my permit # 9052 for the point of diversinr

5.E.1/4 instead of the ¥N.F.1/4 and make proof of completion of works
under this permit kindly send blanks and any other information you may
have in. regard to this matler and oblige

Yours trul y

LIS [ ther

T T
i oy T i . | r l

f: | Ri |
1

4 wa  R
P

9052



LT EmLATR . pa e e

I'orm No, 151 . .

STATE OF IDAHO _
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

BOIsSE

A, E. ROBINSOM,
#TATE ENGINELR

Permit 9852, ' SE. Fe brusry 16, 1913.
Wilriam Walker, Boisg, IDAHO, y ¥

Box 1067,
Pocatello, Idaho.
Decr Sir:

¥

I enclose berewith above numbered permit. BE SURE TO NOTE LIMITA-
TIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SAME as given under approval of State Engineer
ou the third page.

A. E ROBINSON,
State Engineer.

9052



State Engineer, Boise.

e AUGZ 1018

Dear Sir:

e - ¢;___..1‘
I have your letter of. (&£t ",’;’.,. éﬁzibsing“Notlce__i_Bn of
of Completion of Works under Pérmit No.jyzgdhzu'Wthh will be published

‘\
as you request, beginning with our issue of . (/fﬂff’wfﬁ/ -

9052
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